(R-98-1040)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 289931

apoptep oN_APR 0 7 1996

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Auditor -and
Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed $55,000 from
CIp 73-277.0, Anhual Allocatioﬁ - Standpipes and Reservoirs to CIP 73-339.0, Otay Filtration
Plant Basin Corrosion Repairs, for funding additional engineering, inspection costs and
contingency replenishment to fuhd Construction Change Order No. 3. »

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditufe of'an amount ﬁot to exceed $55,000
from the Water Revenue Fund 41500, CIP 73-339.0, Otay Filtration Plan Basin 'Corr_osion |
Repairs (“Project”) ié hereBy authorized.

| BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby

authorized, upon advice from the administering deparfment, to transfer excess:budgeted funds, if
any, to the appropriate reserve.

BE IT FIJJRTHER RESOLVED, that the redistribution of appropriations within the
Project budget, is hereby authorized, to fund the additional work needed for the construction of

the existing eight filters for the Otay Filtration Plant Basin Corrosion Repairs. -

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By Pl (< :
DeboratrE Berger / \
Deputy City Attorney _

DLB:pev

3/24/98

Or.Dept:Water
Aud.Cert:9801061/9801062

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



‘ The City of San Dlego :
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

- ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.:

9801061

760

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury or is anticipated to come into the. Treasury,

and is other\lee unallotted.

Amount Fu_nd
Purpose
Date By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY , : JOB OPERATION BENF/ - ) '
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT - EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT :
FUND OVERRIDE [ ]

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, ‘can be incurred without the violation of any ‘of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Dlego that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to.come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 51,000.00

Vendor Weststar, Inc.

Purpose Authorizing the increase of funds for constructionvbof the 'Otay Filtration Plant Basin Corrosion

By: %E%Z/Z/AV K 7fﬂl4tziélh,4u//

Repairs - Change Order No. 3.

Date March 16, 1998
’ AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLlﬁl 'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA .
ACCTG. CYy . JOB OPERATION BENF/ .
_ LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQU]P' FACILITY. AMOUNT
1 0 | 41500 | 760 698 4905 183984 $51,000.00
ATOTAL AMOUNT $51 ,OOO.‘OT
AC-361 (REV 2-92) - o : FUND OVERRIDE

£ 289931

AC

9801061

0




: | HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury or is antrmpated to come into the Treasury,

The City 6f San Dlego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount

$4,000.00

Fund

A
QRIGINATING |

9801062

760

41500

Purpose Authorlzmg the expenditure of funds for related costs on the Otay Filtration Plant Basin Corrosion

Repalrs._ :

Date March 16, 1998 By: %ng K 7?71%4&914 A~

v AUDlTORANDCOMPTROLLERSDEPARTMLNT .
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY ) JOB OPERATION . BENF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY .AMOUNT
1 0 41500 | 760 698 4116 183981 $4,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ~$4,000.00
FUND OVERRIDE :

CERTIFICATION OF UNE”N‘CUMBERED'BALANCE

-

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by ‘the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in.the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from. which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

"~ Not to Exceed $

ik

Vendor

Purpose

Date By: .

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
. ACCOUNTING DATA . : j

ACCTG. | CY ) JOB OPERATION BENF/ ’

LINE PY FUND | DEPT "ORG. ACCOUNT _ ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

_ _ TOTAL AMOUNT
AC-361 (REV 2-92) : ' : FUND OVERRIDE
| ﬂ, 289931 APR 0 7 1998 AC 9801062



